DATE

2023

2023

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2023
2023
2023
2022
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023

06/09/2023

TIME 07:12

FUNL NAME

005

010

0le
020
021
022
023
0z4
025
0ze
030
031
032
033
034
036
037
038
03g
040
041
042
043
044
048
050

051

[o305=3

010

013
020
021
022
023
024
025
Q229
030
031
032
033
034
036
037
0ze
03¢
040
041
042

043

048
cs50

c51

DISTRIBUTION

GENERAT. FUND

DIST ATTY STATE FUND
ROAD & BRIDGE GENERAL
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #1
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #2
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #3
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #4
COURTHOUSE SECURITY
VAW GRANT

RIGHT OF WAY

COMM SPECTAT. POT #1
COMM SPECIAL PCT #2
COMM SPECIAL, BPCT #3
COMM SPECIAL PCT #4
DEDICATED ROAD PCT #1
DEDICATED ROAD PCT #2
DEDICATED ROAD PCT #3
DEDICATED RCAD PCT #i4
RECORD PRESERVATION
LATERAL ROAL} PCT #1
LATERATL, ROAD PCT #2
LATERAT, ROAD PCT #3
LATERAL, ROAD PCT #4
SHERIFF CONTRLRBANI
SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL

VOTER REGISTRATION

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FOR MAY

CHECEING
ACCOUNT

DIST ACCT

GEN FUND

DA ST FUND
R&B GEN FD
R&B GEN FD
R&B GEN FD
R&B GEN FD
R&B GEN FD
CLERK FEES
VAW GRANT
SPEC TAX
SPEC TAX
SPEC TAX
SPEC TAX
SPEC TAX
DEL: RD TAX
DED RD TAX
DED RD TAX
DED RD TAX
CLERK FEES
LATHERAT. RD
LATERAT. RD
LATERAL ED
LATERAL RD
SHER CONTR
SOLID WAST

VOTER REG

CHECETING
AMOURT

221,504 .26

4,839,018.35

33,403.58
1,065,911.5%
162,628.57
108,157.98
59,061.92
117,811.38
49,756.32
6,179.51
27,850.05
2412,284.95
746,093.59
305,709.49
791,816.30
141,469.97
§7,370.54
70,052.70
47,174.56
147,061.69
21,026.17
57,428.66
18,363.43
45,390.42
19,827.8%
154,911.08

51,688.74

TDOA
ACCOUNT

CD GEN
Ch ICa
MME ICA
TNV ICA

CD R&B 1

MME CLK

COROCW

MMKX CLK

TDOA
AMOTINT

31,526.83

22,376.41
7i5,587.61

34,403 .95

54,385.97

176,804.32

54,385.79

FURD
TOTAL

221,5%04.28

5,608,505.20

33,403.58
1,065,911.5%
197,032.52
108,157.98
59,061.%2
i17,811.38
104,142 .29
6,179.51
204,654.37
412,284 .95
745,093 .59
305,709.40
791,815.30
1471,469.97
87,370.54
70,052.70
47,174.56
201,447 .48
41,026.17
57,428.66
18,363 .43
45,390.42
19,827.81
154,911.08

51,688.74
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DATE

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

06/09/2023 TIME 07:12 COMBTNED
CHECKTING
FUND NAME ACCOUNT
052 052 1AW LIERARY TAW LIB
053 053 NEWTON COUNTY LIBRARY  COUNTY LIB
055 055 HISTORICAL OPERATTING HIST COMM
056 056 HISTORICAL BOCK FUND HIST COMM
058 058 DISTRICT ATTY HOT CHECK DA EHOT CK
05% 089 DISTRICT ATTY CONTRABANDDA CONTRA
060 CONSTABLE PCT 4 CONTRARAND PBCT4 CONTR
066 066 RECORDS MANAGEMENT CLERK FEES
067 067 PRETRIAL DIVERSION PRETREIAL
068 068 HAZLRD MITTGATION GRT  HAZ GRANT
070 070 COURTHOUSE EMERGENCY GRTEMG GRANT
072 072 FEMA GRANTS FEMA
076 G76 GRANTS GRANTS
080 080 CIVIC CENTER OPERATIONS CIVIC OF
081 081 NC ENTERFPRISE FACILITY ENT FAC
082 082 CORR FACTLITY - ENT FUNDNCCC ENTER
088 088 STATE FEE ACCOUNT STATE FEES
052 092 TECHNOLOGY FUND CLERY. FEES
093 093 FEDERAL FOREST FUND FED FOREST
097 097 DEBT SERVICE DEET SRVC
098 098 PAYROLI, CLERRING PAYR ACCT
099 099 CLEARTING FUND CLEARITNG

TOTAL

CHECKING
AMOUNT

25,038.12
80,582.67

20,930.54

3,702.85
14,763.31
3,961.93
12,356.06
41,298.79
173,800.59
124, 660.85
205,292.16
47,338.20
1,438.02

323,291.76

13,266.80
751.72
609.04

656,222 .38

15,674 .40

11,604,333.61

STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FOR MAY

TDOA
ACCOUNT

TDOA
AMOUNT

1,089,470.88

FUND
TOTAL

25,038.12
80,582.67

30,930.54

3,702.85
14,763.31
3,961.93
12,356.06
41,298.79
1732,800.50
124,660.85
205,292.16
47,338.20
1,438.03

323,291.76

13,266.80
751 .72
609,04

656,222 .36

15,674.40

12,6593,804.459

GEL102 PAGE



DATE 06/09/2023

TIME 07:12

CHECK ACCOUNT

ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
LCCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT

TOTAL

BALANCE -
BALANCE -
BALBMCE -
BALANCE -
BALANCE -
BATLANCE -
BALANCE -
BATANCE -
BALANCE -
BATLANCE -
BALANCE -
BALANCE -
BATANCE -
BALANCE -
BALANCE -
BALANCE -
BALBNCE -
BATANCE -
BATANCE -
BALANCE -
BALANCE -
BATANCE -
BAILANCE -
BALANCE -
BALANCE -
BALANCE -
BALANCE -
BALANCE -
BALANCE -

TDOA ACCQUNT

ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT

TOTAL

BATLANCE -
BALANCE -
EALANCE -
BALANCE -
BALANCE -
BALANCE -

DIST ACCT
GEN FUND
DA ST FUND
R&E GEN ¥D
CLERK FEES
VAW GEANT
SFEC TAX
DED RD TaX
LATERATL, RD
SHER CONTR
SOLID WAST
VOTER REG
LAW LIB
COUNTY LIB
HIST COMM
DA BOT CK
DA CONTRA
PCT4 CONTR
PRETRIAL
HAZ GRANT
EMG GRANT
FEMA
GRANTS
CIVIC OP
ENT FAC
STATE FEES
FED FOREST
DEBT SRVC
CLEARING

CD GEN
MME ICA
INV ICA
Ch R&B 1
MMK CLK
COR OW

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH PCSITION FOR MAY

CHECK

221,904.26
4,839,018.35
33,403.58
1,513,571.44
209,925.79
6,179.51
2,283,754.29
346,067.77
162,208.68
19,827.81
154,911.08
51,688.74
25,038.12
80,582.67
30,930.54
3,702.85
14,763.31
3,961.93
41,298.79
173,800.50
124,660 .85
205,292.16
47,338.20
1,438.03
323,291.76
13,266.80
509.04
656,222.36
15,674.40

11,604,333.61

TDOA

31,526.83
22,376.41
715,587.61
34,403.95
108,771.76
176,804 .32

1,089,470.88
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DATE 0&6/09/2023 07:12

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

ACCOUNT NAME

005 005 DISTRIBUTION
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

010 C10 GENERAL FUND
CASH IN BANK
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT

CERT OF DEPOSIT - INVESTMENTS

MONEY MKT - INVESTMENTS
INVESTMENTS - BONDS,ETC
FUND TOTALS

019 019% DIST ATTY STATE FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

020 020 ROAD & BRIDGE GENERAL
CASH IN BANK
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT
FUND TOTALS

021 021 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT §1
CASEH IN BANK
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT

FUND TOTALS

022 022 ROAD & BRIDGE PUT #2
CASH IN BANK
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT

FUND TOTALS

023 023 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #3
CASH IN BANK
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT

FUND TOTALS

024 (024 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #4
CASH IN BANK
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT

FUND TOTALS

025 025 COURTHOUSE SECURITY
CASH IN BANK
MONEY MARKET
FUND TOTALS

029 029 VAW GRANT
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

030 030 RIGHET OF WAY
CASH IN BANK
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT
FUND TOTALS

031 031 COMM SPECIAL PCT #1
CASH IN BANK

COMBINED STATEMENT OF

CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

BEGINNING
CASH BALANCE

221,715.95

r -

5,156,807.40
31,526.83
.00
22,376.41
715,587.61

r r -

FROM MAY

CASH CASH
RECEIFTS DISBURSEMENTS
i88.31 .00
188.31 00
146,197.42 463,986.47-
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
0a .00

146, 19742

463,986 .47 -

TO MAY

ENDING
CASH BALANCE

221,904.26
221,904 .26

4,839,018.35
31,526.83
.00
22,376.41
715,587.61

i r -

26,749 .81 9,192.32 2,538.55- 33,403.58

; TET 5,192.32 ., 55— . N
1,029,664.36 59,258.35 23,011.12- 1,065,911.59
.00 .00 .00 .00
—1,079,664.35 U, Z5E. 35 73, 00.12- ~T,065,511.59
182,989.58 141 .88 20,502_89- 162,628 _57
34,403 .95 .00 .00 34,403.95

T7,393.53 141.98 ~  20,502.89- , :
137,168.04 89,33 29,099.39- 108,157.98
.00 .00 .00 .00
~ 137,168.0Z 89.33 = 29,099.39- —IU¥, I57.38
80,586.13 49.92 21,574.13- 55,061.92
.00 .00 .00 .00
TTTTUg0,586.13 25.92  ZI,574.13- TY061.92
145,668 .12 102.47 27,959.21- 117,811.38
.00 .00 .00 .00
—145,668.12  10zZ.47 A LY S II7,5II.38
49,377.51 378.81 .00 49,756.32
54,339_82 46.15 _00 54,385.97
—103,717.33 I7%.96 0 I0Z,142.29
258.72 11,257.82 5,337.10- 6,179 .51

358.72 II,257.89 5T337.10- " ;
27,822.08 27.97 .00 27,850.05
176,804.32 .00 .00 176,804.32
—O04,626.40 T7.97 00 T DU04,G5Z4.37
431,704.23 3,314.62 22,733.91- 412,284.95

GEL102 PAGE
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DATE 06/09/2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

07:12

ACCOUNT NAME

032

033

034

036

037

038

039

040

041

04z

043

044

CERTIFICATE OF
FUND TOTALS

DEPOSIT

032 COMM SPECIAL PCT #2

CASH IN BANK

CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT
FUND TOTALS

033 COMM SPECIAL PCT #3

CASH IN BANK

CERTIFICATE QF DEPOSIT
FUND TCOTALS

034 COMM SPECIAL PCT #4

CASH IN BANK

CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT
FUND TOQTALS

036 DEDICATED ROAD PCT #i
CASH IN BANK
FUNE TOTALS

037 DEDICATED ROAD PCT #2
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

038 DEDICATED ROAD PCT #3
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

039 DEDICATED ROAD PCT #4
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

040 RECOKD PRESERVATION
CASH IN BANK
CERTIFICATE of DEPOSIT
MONEY MARKET

FUND TOTALS

041 LATERAL ROAD PCT %1

CASH IN BANK

CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT
FUND TOTALS

042 LATERAL ROAD PCT #2

CASH IN BANK

CERTIFICATE QF DEPOSIT
FUND TOTALS

043 LATERAL ROAD PCT #3

CASH IN BANK

CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT
FUNDr TOTALS

044 LATERAL ROAD BCT #4
CASH 1IN BANK

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DRISBURSEMENTS FROM MAY TO MAY GEL103 PAGE
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
-Q0 .00 .G0 -0¢
£31,704.23 3,314.63 22,T33.51- 472,284 .95
765,873.28 3,594 .34 23,374 .03~ 746,093.58
.00 .00 .00 .00
765,873 .28 3,594 .34 23,374 .03- 746,033,560
333,268_23 5,252.95 32,811.78- 305,709.40
.00 .00 .00 .Qo
333:268-23 51252-95 32,811_;8-* 3651' 09.40
812,141 .43 3,634.29 23,955 .42- 791,816.30
.00 .go .00 .00
812,141.43 3,634.29 23,955 42~ 791,816.30
140,928.16 541 _81 .00 141,469.97
140,328,116 5471.81 .00 147,469_37
86,875.86 494 .68 .00 87,370.54
. N A94.68 00 87, 370.52
69,572.77 479,93 .00 70,052.70
69,5T2.F7 479,93 0C B .
46,712.32 462 .24 oo 47,174 _56
, . 162 .24 .00 47,174.58
148,370.42 3,572.08% 4,880.82- 147,061 .69
.00 .00 .00 .00
54,33%.64 46 .15 .00 54,385.79
202, 710,06 3,618.24 4,880.82- 203,747 .48
40,991.41 34.76 .00 41,026.17
.oa -00 .00 .00
40,9531 .41 478 .00 471,026 .17
57,380.15 48.51 .00 57,428.66
.00 .00 .00 .0C
57,380.15 48.51 By 57,428 .66
18,347.94 15.49 .00 18,363.43
.00 -G0 .00 0o
18,347.54 15 .43 .00 18,363.43
4% ,351.53 38.89 .00 45,390 .42
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DATE C06/09/2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

07:12 COMBINED STATEMENT

ACCOUNT NAME

048

G50

051

052

a53

055

056

058

a595

Ued

066

067

068

CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSTT
FUND TOTALS

048 SHERIFF CONTRABAND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

050 SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL
CASH IN BANK
CERT OF DEPOSIT

FUND TOTALS

051 VOTER REGISTRATICN
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTAILS

052 LAW LIBRARY
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

053 NEWTON COUNTY LIBRARY
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

055 HISTORICAL OPERATING

CASH IN BANK

CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT
FUND TOTALS

056 HISTORICAL BOOK FUND

CASH IN BANK

CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT
FUND TOTALS

058 DISTRICT ATTY HOT CHECK
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

(059 DISTRICT ATTY CONTRABAND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

CONSTARBLE PCT 4 CONTRABAND
CASH IN THE BANK
FUND TOTALS

066 RECORDS MANAGEMENT
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

067 PRETRIAL DIVERSION
CASH TN BANK
FUND TOTALS

068 HAZARD MITIGATION GRT
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM MAY TO MAY

BEGINNTNG CASH CASH ENDING
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
.00 .00 .00 .00
45,351.53 39.89 ~00 TTTTT45,3%50.42
19,810.98 16.83 .00 19,827.81

15,5810.98 T6.82 ) , 3
176,501.95 13,435.84 35,026.71- 154,911.08
.00 .00 .00 _00
T7%,501.95 13,235.84 35,0260 71- T 154,911.0%
55,794.58 46.58 5,152 _42- 51,688.74
" . 16.58 5, 152.42- 5I,689.74
24,807.35 230.77 .00 25,038.12
ZZ,3807.35 . 00 25,038.12
91,845.42 577.12 11,839.87- 80,582.57
91,845 .42 - TT,839.87- B0,582.67
35,319.08 29.10 4,A17.64- 30,930.54
.0 .00 .00 .00
~35,319.08 7310 4,217.63- TTTTTAQ, 930.54
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
00 ) ~00 .00
3,699.70 3.15 .00 3,702.85
3,699.70 3.15 ~00 3,702.85
14,750.78 12 .53 .00 14,763 .31

; N I7.53 ) " -
3,961.93 .00 .06 3,951.93
3,961.93 00 00 3,965L1.93
12,714.96 94 .50 453.40- 12,356.06
Iz,714.96 54.50 153 .20~ I2,356.05
41,003.89 294.90 .00 41,298.79

Z1I,003.809 294,90 00 , -
.00 173,800.50 .00 173, 800.50

) N 00 § 5

2
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DATE 06/09/2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

07:12

ACCOUNT NAME

070 070 COURTHOUSE EMERGENCY

Q72

076

og8a

081

082

088

092

gs3

097

098

053

CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

072 FEMA GRANTS
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

076 GRANTS
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

080 CIVIC CENTER OPERATIONS

CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

081 NC ENTERPRISE FACILITY

CASH TN BANK
FUND TOTALS

082 CORR FACILITY - ENT FUND

CASH IN BANK - U S BANK
FUND TOTALS

488 STATE FEE ACCOUNT
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

0952 TECHNOLOGY FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

093 FEDERAL FOREST FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

097 DEBT SERVICE
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

098 PAYRCLL CLEARTNG
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

099 CLEARING FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TCTALS

GRAND TOTALS

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM MAY TO MAY GELL03 PAGE
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSHEMENTS CASH BALANCE
127,658.99 107.74 3,105.88- 124,660.85
s N i07.74 ¥, 105.88- 124, 660.85
252,494 .81 .00 47,202.65- 205,292.16
57,234 81 .00 ; 65— 205,292.16
47,338.20 542,355,30 542,355 _30- 47,338.20
37,335.20 TZ7,355.30 ; TA0- a7, -
1,436.72 1.31 .00 1,438 .03
JA3E. I.31 00 T,435.03
323,291.76 .00 .00 323,291.76
373, 291.76 00 00 323,291.76%
.00 .08 .00 .00
0D S 00 00 00
8,884_15 4,382.65 .00 13,266.80
%, 884 .15 T, 397755 .00 T3,785.80
898.29 143 .55 290.12- 751.72
§98.29 T43.55 290.12- TETTT2
G0%.04 .00 .00 £09.04
G09.04 00 _00 50T .04
645,982.29 10,340.07 .00 656,222.36
" - T0,340.07 00 , .
.00 325,085.58 325,085.58- .00
00 325,085.58 375,085,580 )
15,674.40 1,351, 726.40 1,351, 726.40- 15,674.40
15, 674.40 " B N \ . A0- 15,674.40

13,051,083.28 Z,671,146.00 3,028, 22Z773- 12,693,804°23
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